1
Rev. B
DEMO MANUAL DC2013A
DESCRIPTION
LT3952AEFE
60V LED Driver
with Internal 4A Switch
Demonstration Circuit DC2013A is a 60V LED driver with

 (
%
)
75
80
85
90
10 20 30 40
DC2013A  F04
95
100
5 15 25 35
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART #
Required Electrical Components
1 1 C1 CAP., X5R, 10μF, 50V, 10% 1206 MURATA, GRM31CR61H106KA12L
2 1 C2 CAP., X7S, 4.7μF, 100V, 10% 1206 AVX, 12061Z475KAT2A
3 1 C3 CAP., X7R, 0.22μF, 10V, 10% 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71A224KA01J
4 1 C4 CAP., X7R, 4.7nF, 10V, 10% 0603 AVX, 0603ZC472KAT2A
5 1 C5 CAP., X5R, 2.2µF, 6.3V, 10% 0603 AVX, 06036D225KAT2A
6 1 C6 CAP., X7R, 1μF, 50V, 10% 0805 MURATA, GRM21BR71H105KA12L
7 1 D1 SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER DIODES INC., DFLS260-7
8 1 L1 INDUCTOR, 15μH WÜRTH ELEKTRONIK, 7447798151
9 1 M1 P-MOSFET, SI2307CDS, SOT23 VISHAY, SI2307CDS-T1-GE3
10 1 R1 RES., CHIP, 0.75Ω, 0.5W, 1% 1206 SUSUMU, RL1632R-R750-F
11 1 R2 RES., CHIP, 287k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603287KFKEA
12 1 R3 RES., CHIP, 3.0k, 1/10W, 5% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06033K00JNEA
13 1 R4 RES., CHIP, 1M, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031M00FKEA
14 1 R5 RES., CHIP, 22.6k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060322K6FKEA
15 1 R6 RES., CHIP, 0.015Ω, 1W, 1% 1206 PANASONIC, ERJ-8BWFR015V
16 1 U1 I.C., LED DRIVER, TSSOP-28 LINEAR TECH., LT3952AEFE#PBF
6
Rev. B
DEMO MANUAL DC2013A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART #
Optional Electrical Components
1 1 C7 CAP., X7R, 0.47μF, 25V, 10% 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71E474KA12D
2 1 C8 CAP., ALUM., 33µF, 50V, 6.3 × 7.7 PANASONIC, EEHZA1H330XP
3 1 C9 CAP., X5R, 2.2µF, 50V, 10% 1206 MURATA, GRM31CR71H225KA88L
4 1 C10 CAP., X5R, 0.1µF, 50V, 10% 0402 MURATA, GRM155R61H104KE14J
5 0 C11, C12, C17 (OPT) CAP., 0603
6 0 C13, C14 (OPT) CAP., 1206
7 0 C15, C16 (OPT) CAP., 1206
8 0 C18 (OPT) CAP., 0805 MURATA, GRM21BR71H105KA12L
9 1 D2 RECTIFIER, SMA DIODES INC., ES1B-13-F
10 1 FB1 BEAD, CHIP, 100Ω, 0805 TDK, MPZ2012S101AT000
11 1 L2 INDUCTOR, 4.7µH VISHAY, IHLP2020CZER4R7M11
12 0 Q1 (OPT) PNP SOT23
13 1 R7 RES., CHIP, 499k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603499KFKEA
14 1 R8 RES., CHIP, 196k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603196KFKEA
15 1 R9 RES., CHIP, 24.3k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060324K3FKEA
16 0 R10 (OPT) RES., 0402
17 2 R11, R12 RES., CHIP, 100k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
18 0 R13-R15, R18-R21, R24-
R26 (OPT)
RES., 0603
19 1 R16 RES., CHIP, 1M, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031M00FKEA
20 1 R17 RES., CHIP, 249k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603249KFKEA
21 0 R22, R23 (OPT) RES., 0805
Hardware
1 8 E1-E8 TESTPOINT, TURRET, 0.094" PBF MILL-MAX, 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
2 11 E9-E19 TESTPOINT, TURRET, 0.061" PBF MILL-MAX, 2308-2-00-80-00-00-07-0